OP \$90.00 1516585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM778648 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Discharge of Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVESTORS BANK		01/03/2023	Chartered Bank: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIPLE H FOOD PROCESSORS, LLC	
Street Address:	5821 Wilderness Avenue	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92504	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1516585	CHEF'S CUISINE
Registration Number:	2009883	LINDY'S
Registration Number:	1486404	MAUI MAUI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-855-6171

Email: aosbourne@wilentz.com

Correspondent Name: Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer, P.A.

Address Line 1: 90 Woodbridge Center Dr Suite 900 Box 10

Address Line 2: Anthony M. Osbourne, Esq.

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095-0958

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Anthony M. OsbourneSIGNATURE:/Anthony M. Osbourne/DATE SIGNED:01/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Triple H Food Processors LLC DISCHARGE trademark cover sheet#page1.tif

source=Triple H Food Processors LLC DISCHARGE trademark cover sheet attachment#page1.tif

source=Triple H Food Processors LLC DISCHARGE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0699

DISCHARGE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

A certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights Security Agreement (the "Trademark Assignment") dated August 9, 2019 was made by

TRIPLE H FOOD PROCESSORS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor")

to

#13

INVESTORS BANK ("Assignee")

This Assignment was made to secure payment of amounts described in that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyrights Security Agreement dated August 9, 2019. It was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2020 in Reel/Frame: 6857/0206.

The Trademark Assignment shall now be discharged of record. This means that (i) the Trademark Assignment is now canceled and void; (ii) Assignee hereby releases, reconveys and relinquishes all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Assignment); and (iii) reassigns to Assignor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademarks, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

I sign and CERTIFY to this Discharge of Trademark Assignment on this 3rd day of January 2023.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	or indicate it took and it is a state of the			
	INVESTORS BANK, Assignee			
By: Name: Danielle Leverone Title: Director				
STATE OF WA)			
COUNTY OF SUFFORE)			
I CERTIFY that on	1 3 , 2023, Danielle Levery as of Investors Bank, personally came before me and this person			
acknowledged under oath, to my satis	sfaction, that: a) he signed, sealed and delivered the attached of Investors Bank, the Assignee named in this			
document; and b) this document was deed by virtue of authority from its bo	signed and delivered by the company as its voluntary act and ard.			
	Notary Public			
RECORD AND RETURN TO:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0700

Attachment to Trademark Cover Sheet

Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. Number
CHEF'S CUISINE	December 13, 1988	1,516,585
LINDY'S	October 22, 1996	2,009,883
	April 26, 1988	1,486,404

TRIPLE H FOODS



TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 01/05/2023